Fr 2-3  Ch. 3.2  Study Guide.
A. Les Repas    List three French specialities served as:
	Le petit déjeuner
	Le dessert
	L’entrée
	Le plat principal

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


B. Translate the following
1. Some more salad?
2. May I have some chicken please?
3. Do you want some cheese?
4. Would you pass me the fish, please?
5. That was delicious.
C.  Now give a logical response in French to each one of the following in part B.
1.
2.
3.
4.
5. 
D.  At the dinner table, would you use the partitive (de la, de l, des, du) or the indefinite article (un, une) with the following?
1. ……….. pommes de terre
2. ……….sucre
3. ……… pomme
4. ……..gâteau
5. …….huîtres
6. ………soupe
7. ……. Eau
E.  DEVOIR  Complete the conjugation of DEVOIR and the translations
DEVOIR = 1.
[bookmark: _GoBack]               2. 

Je ………………………………….                 Nous …………………………………………….
Tu………………………………….                 Vous …………………………………………….
Il/Elle/On………………………                  Ils/Elles………………………………………….

1. They owe me 10 euros.
2. Tomorrow, I have to study.
3. They have to do their homework now.



